P
D
F
:
w
w
w
.ig

Voltage: 300V 20-16 AWG, 600V 14 AWG
Testing voltage: 2000 V (according to DIN VDE 0281-2)
Regulations: cRUus; UL AWM: for USA & Canada styles 20317 80°C 20-16 AWG; 20234 80°C 14 AWG,
Flame resistance: FT1 CE, RoHS: 2002/95/EC; Please reference the Design Section (Chapter 1) for more
information.
Typical Applications
• for high mechanical load requirements
• indoor and outdoor applications with average sun exposure
• especially for freely suspended and gliding travel distances up to 328 ft (100m).
• machining units/machine tools, storage and retrieval units for high-bay warehouses, packaging industry, quick
handling, refrigerating sector
Part No. AWG No. of Conductors Outer Diameter Copper Index Weight
and Rated Cross- (approx)
Section in mm2 in. (mm) lbs/mft (kg/km) lbs/mft (kg/km)
CF7-05-04 20 4 x 0.5 .26 (6.5) 12.2 (18) 32.0 (47)
CF7-05-12 20 12 x 0.5 .45 (11.5) 98.6 (58) 98.6 (145)
CF7-05-25 20 25 x 0.5 .61 (15.5) 81.6 (120) 215.6 (317)
CF7-07-04 18 4 x 0.75 .26 (6.5) 19.7 (29) 41.5 (61)
CF7-07-05 18 5 x 0.75 .28 (7) 24.5 (36) 47.6 (70)
CF7-07-07 18 7 x 0.75 .33 (8.5) 34.0 (50) 57.1 (84)
CF7-07-12 18 12 x 0.75 .49 (12.5) 58.5 (86) 106.1 (156)
CF7-07-18 18 18 x 0.75 .61 (15.5) 88.4 (130) 154.4 (227)
CF7-07-36 18 36 x 0.75 .91 (23) 163.9 (241) 414.8 (610)
CF7-10-03 17 3 x 1 .26 (6.5) 19.7 (29) 40.1 (59)
CF7-10-04 17 4 x 1 .28 (7) 25.8 (38) 43.8 (73)
CF7-10-07 17 7 x 1 .35 (9) 45.6 (67) 84.3 (124)
CF7-10-12 17 12 x 1 .53 (13.5) 78.2 (115) 151.0 (222)
CF7-10-18 17 18 x 1 .67 (17) 117.6 (173) 208.76 (307)
CF7-10-25 17 25 x 1 .75 (19) 163.2 (240) 326.4 (480)
CF7-15-03 16 3 x 1.5 .28 (7) 29.2 (43) 61.9 (91)
CF7-15-04 16 4 x 1.5 .31 (8) 39.4 (58) 71.4 (105)
CF7-15-07 16 7 x 1.5 .39 (10) 68.7 (101) 97.9 (144)
CF7-15-12 16 12 x 1.5 .61 (15.5) 117.6 (173) 172.0 (253)
CF7-15-25 16 25 x 1.5 .85 (21.5) 244.8 (360) 367.2 (540)
CF7-25-04 14 4 x 2.5 .43 (11) 65.3 (96) 108.8 (160)
CF7-25-07 14 7 x 2.5 .55 (14) 114.2 (168) 182.2 (268)
NOTE: The mentioned external diameters are maximum values.
*Call for availability
7.5x
Conductor